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Introduction

1 Introduction
This guide lists and describes the accessories available for FLIR Security edge devices. For example, you
can use this guide to select mounting accessories for FLIR Security cameras.

The guide is organized by device family:

· Quasar™ Visible Cameras

· Ariel™ Visible Cameras

· F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

· Elara™ Devices

· Saros™ Thermal Cameras

· TRK-101 Analytics Encoder

With separate sections for:

· Accessory Specifications—including dimensions, shipping sizes / weights, and additional compatibility
information

· Power Accessories—including PoE (power over Ethernet) injectors

· Discontinued Accessories—including suggested replacements, if available

 How to use this guide

1. Go the section for a device.

2. Determine the appropriate accessories for your needs.

3. Go to Accessory Specifications, and search for the accessories. Make sure the accessory
specifications satisfy your requirements. If relevant, make sure accessories are compatible with each
other.

4. Go to Power Accessories and find the appropriate power accessory for the device.

If you have any questions, contact Teledyne FLIR Support at https://support.flir.com/.
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2 Quasar™ Visible Cameras
You can use this section to select accessories for the following Quasar visible cameras:

· CB-640x Bullet Cameras

· CF-6308 Fixed Box Camera

· CM-6308 Panoramic Camera

· CM-640x Mini-Dome Cameras

· CP-6xxx PTZ Cameras
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2.1 CB-640x Bullet Cameras

The following accessories are available for Quasar Premium Bullet cameras:

Part number / item
code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CM-CAPX-W32

Wall mount with pendant cap kit

· Minimum wall thickness: 50mm (2")

· Can use with CX-POLE-G32 pole mount kit

With camera

CB-FCRK-64 Replacement for broken or scratched front cover

Replacement completed

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2.2 CF-6308 Fixed Box Camera

The following accessories are available for the Quasar 4K Fixed Box camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CF-ENCL-63
Outdoor environmental housing with AC 24V fan, heater,
and sunshield

Without sunshield

CF-POLE-63

Pole mount kit for CF-ENCL-63, including straps

· Pole diameter range   2.5-8.5" (63.5-215.9mm)

CF-L308-11-I Ultra HD i-CS Lens (3.9-10mm)

Images not available
CF-L308-21-I Ultra HD i-CS Lens (9-50mm)

CF-L304-21-P
Quad HD (1440p) lens, 12-50mm, F1.5, 1/1.8", P-Iris,
IR corrected, CS mount

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2.3 CM-6308 Panoramic Camera

The following accessories are available for the Quasar 4 x 2K Panoramic camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images
(not to scale)

CM-CAPX-63P Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Heavy-duty aluminum vandal mount

· Ideal for indoor / outdoor & corrections applications

· 0.75" conduit connection

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF
inner thread mounting hardware CM-CAPX-63P

With camera

CM-IMG5-63P 5th imager

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2.4 CM-640x Mini-Dome Cameras

The following accessories are available for Quasar Premium Mini-Dome and Quasar Premium Mini-Dome
AI cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CM-CAPS-G3

Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Can use with

o CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

o CX-ELBX-G3 wall mount bracket with power box

o CX-GSNK-G32 gooseneck pipe

o CX-XTND-G3 extendable gooseneck mount With Camera

421-0068-00

DH-PDST-00

Pendant mount shroud with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF inner
thread mounting hardware

421-0069-00

DH-PDST-01

Pendant mount kit, including 421-0068-00 pendant mount
shroud and CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with

o DH-Series corner mount (421-0066-00) and pole
mount (421-0067-00) kits

o CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-POLE-G3 pole
mount kits

CM-SECA-W4

Side conduit adapter kit, with cable housing attached

· Replaces mounting bracket included in the camera kit

· Attaches to standard electrical box or directly to
mounting surface
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CM-RCSD-G4

Recessed mount kit, including ceiling sticker template and
trim ring

· Supports conduit connections

Mounted with camera

CM-SNSHLD-G4 Sunshield

CM-CLEAR-64-11 Clear bubble

CM-SMOKE-64-11 Smoked bubble

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

2.5 CP-6xxx PTZ Cameras

CP-6xxx-xx-I and -P models

The following accessories are available for the following cameras:

· Quasar 1080p IR PTZ Camera (CP-6302-31-I)

· Quasar 1080p FHD Dome Outdoor Pendant Mount PTZ Camera (CP-6302-31-P)

· Quasar 4K IR PTZ Cameras (CP-6408-21-I and CP-6408-31-I)

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-XTND-G3
Extendable gooseneck mount kit with cable box and wall
mount plate (1.5" PF inner thread)

CX-GSNK-G32

Gooseneck mount kit, including base plate and pipe (1.5"
PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-GSNK-G32-B mounting bracket

CX-DRP-G32-B

Ceiling mount kit, including base and 20cm drop-down pipe
(1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-PIPE-G325 50 cm extension pipe
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Quasar™ Visible Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-ARMX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

CX-ELBX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

CX-GSNK-G3

Gooseneck mount (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

CP-63CLEAR-P Clear bubble for CP-6302-31-P
Images not available

CP-63SMOKE-P Smoked bubble for CP-6302-31-P

CP-6302-30-R model

The following accessories are available for the Quasar 1080p FHD Dome
Indoor Recessed Mount PTZ Camera:

Part number / item code Description

CP-63CLEAR-R Clear bubble

CP-63SMOKE-R Smoked bubble

For information about mounting the CP-6302-30-R model, see the Quasar Gen
III Installation Manual.

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3 Ariel™ Visible Cameras
You can use this section to select accessories for the following Ariel visible cameras:

· CB-330x Bullet Cameras

· CC-3103 Corner Camera

· CC-3405 Corner Camera

· CM-330x Mini-Dome Cameras

· CM-3202 Mini-Dome Camera
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3.1 CB-330x Bullet Cameras

The following mounting accessories are available for Ariel 4K UHD and Ariel Quad HD Bullet Cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CB-WLBX-31

Wall junction box mount kit

· IP66 cable management box

· Heavy-duty aluminum with 1/2" conduit connection
CB-WLBX-31

Mounted with camera

CB-PLBX-31

Pole mount kit, including pole mount adapter and CB-
WLBX-31 wall junction box

· Pole diameter range   130-152mm (5.12-5.99")

CB-4S-31
4S electrical box mount adapter plate

· For indoor or weather-protected applications

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3.2 CC-3103 Corner Camera

The following accessory is available for the Ariel 3MP Corner Camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CC-COVR-31 Replacement cover

For more information about this accessory and about other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3.3 CC-3405 Corner Camera

The following accessory is available for the Ariel Corner Camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CC-BKBX-34
Back box

· Supports 3/4" NPT thread conduit connections

With camera

CC-COVR-34 Replacement for broken or scratched front cover

For more information about this accessory and about other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3.4 CM-3202 Mini-Dome Camera

The following accessories are available for the Ariel CM-3202 Camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CM-CAPS-G3

Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Requires CM-4S-32 adapter plate

· Can use with

o CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

o CX-ELBX-G3 wall mount bracket with power
box

o CX-GSNK-G32 gooseneck pipe

o CX-XTND-G3 extendable gooseneck mount

Image not available

CM-4S-32

4S electrical box mount adapter plate

· For outdoor applications

· Can use with DH-Series pendant mount
accessories

CM-RCSD-G2A
Recessed mount kit, including mounting template
guide sticker, trim ring, and CM-4S-32 adapter
plate

CM-WLBX-42
Wall & surface junction box mount kit

· Heavy-duty aluminum mount

CM-CAPX-W32

Pendant cap and wall mount kit, including
mounting arm and pendant cap

· Minimum wall thickness: 50mm (2")

· Can use with CX-POLE-G32 pole mount kit

With camera 
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CM-CADPT-W32

Pendant mount adapter kit for 1.5" inner thread
mounting hardware, including pendant cap,
mounting pad, and thread adapter

· Can use to mount a CM-3202 mini-dome
camera onto existing mounting hardware for
CM-3102 mini-dome camera

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5"
PF inner thread mounting hardware With camera

CM-CLEAR-32-11 Clear bubble for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

CM-CLEAR-32-11 CM-SMOKE-32-11CM-SMOKE-32-11 Smoked bubble for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

3.5 CM-330x Mini-Dome Cameras

The following accessories are available for Ariel 4K UHD and Ariel Quad HD Mini-Dome Cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CM-CAPX-31

Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Indoor or outdoor applications

· 0.75" female EMT conduit connection

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF
inner thread mounting hardware

CM-CAPX-31

With camera

CM-RCSD-G2

Recessed mounting kit, including peel & stick
template

· Top mounted 4S electrical box attachment points

· Supports conduit connections

· Maximum surface thickness: 42mm (1.75") With camera

CM-BKBX-31

Back box

· Ideal for indoor/outdoor & corrections applications

· Heavy-duty aluminum vandal mount

· IP67 & IK10 ratings

· 0.75" conduit connection

CM-BKBX-31

With camera
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Ariel™ Visible Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CM-4S-31

4S electrical box mount adapter plate

· For indoor or weather-protected applications

Note: All CM-33xx cameras can directly mount to
standard round electrical boxes without additional
accessories.

CM-CLEAR-31-11 Clear bubble for CM-330x varifocal series Image not available

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

4 F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras
You can use this section to select accessories for the following thermal cameras:

· F-Series Cameras

· FH-Series Cameras

· PT-Series Cameras
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F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

4.1 F-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessory is available for F-Series cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

500-1123-00

Wall mount assembly

· Can use with other F-, FH-, FC-, and PT-Series
mounting accessories

500-1120-00 Pedestal mount assembly

For more information about this accessory and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

4.2 FH-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessories are available for FH-Series ID and FH-Series R non-PTZ cameras.
They do not support FH-Series R PTZ cameras, which are designed to be mounted on a motorized pan-tilt
unit (PTU).

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

421-0086-00 Illuminator mount bracket

421-0087-00

Wall mount assembly

· Can use with other F-, FH-, FC-, and PT-Series
mounting accessories

500-1120-00 Pedestal mount assembly

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.

FH-Series ID and FH-Series R non-PTZ cameras support the following Raytec IR LED illuminators,
according to model / lens:

FH-Series
model

Raytec products
Images

(not to scale)Illuminator
model

Angles Lens model Distances

FH-369

VAR2-i6-1

120 x 50º
VAR-i6-LENS-12050

(Optional)
30m (98ft)

FH-324 35 x 10º Fitted as standard 100m (394ft)
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F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

FH-Series
model

Raytec products
Images

(not to scale)Illuminator
model

Angles Lens model Distances

FH-669 VAR2-i6-2
60 x 25° per

panel
Included

Narrow: 99m
(325ft) at 60°

Wide: 70m
(230ft) at 120°

FH-313

VAR2-i8-1

35 x 10º Fitted as standard 165m (541ft)
FH-625

FH-644 60 x 25° Included 95m (311ft)

FH-612 VAR2-i8-2
10 x 10° per

panel
Included

Narrow: 500m
(1640ft) at 10°

Wide: 354m
(1161ft) at 20°

FH-617

VAR2-i16-1

35 x 10º Fitted as standard  250m (820ft)

FH-610

10 x 10° Included 500m (1640ft)
FH-608
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F-, FH-, and PT-Series Thermal Cameras

4.3 PT-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessory is available for PT-Series cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

500-1110-00

Wall mount assembly

· Can use with other F-, FH-, FC-, and PT-Series
mounting accessories

For more information about this accessory and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Elara™ Devices

5 Elara™ Devices
You can use this section to select accessories for the following Elara devices:

· DX-Series Cameras

· FB-Series Cameras

· FC-Series Cameras

· R-Series Radars
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Elara™ Devices

5.1 DX-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessories are available for Elara DX-Series PTZ cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-XTND-G3
Extendable gooseneck mount kit with cable box and wall
mount plate (1.5" PF inner thread)

CX-GSNK-G32

Gooseneck mount kit, including base plate and pipe (1.5"
PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-GSNK-G32-B mounting bracket

CX-DRP-G32-B

Ceiling mount kit, including base and 20cm drop-down pipe
(1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-PIPE-G325 50 cm extension pipe

CX-ARMX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits
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Elara™ Devices

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-ELBX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

CX-GSNK-G3

Gooseneck mount (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Elara™ Devices

5.2 FB-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessories are available for Elara FB-Series cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CB-WLBX-62

Wall junction box mount kit

· IP66 cable management box

· Heavy-duty aluminum with 1/2" conduit connection

CB-PLBX-62

Pole junction box mount kit, including straps

· IP66 cable management box with 1/2" conduit
connection

· Pole diameter range   64-216 mm (2 1/2-8 1/2")

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Elara™ Devices

5.3 FC-Series Cameras

The following accessories are available for Elara FC-Series cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

4129742

Concealed cable wall mount

· Can use with other F-, FH-, FC-, and PT-Series
mounting accessories

4132982

Large pole mount kit for use with 4129742 wall
mount assembly

· Concealed cables

· Pole diameter range   75-180 mm (3-7")

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Elara™ Devices

5.4 R-Series Radars

The following mounting accessories are available for the Elara R-Series Radars:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

421-0066-00

DH-CRNR-00
Corner mount kit

421-0067-00

DH-POLE-00

Pole mount kit, including straps

· Pole diameter range   150-230mm (6.0-9.0")

421-0083-00 180º dual-unit wall mount kit

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Saros™ Thermal Cameras

6 Saros™ Thermal Cameras
You can use this section to select accessories for the following Saros thermal cameras:

· DH-390 Dome Camera

· DM-Series Cameras
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Saros™ Thermal Cameras

6.1 DH-390 Dome Camera

The following mounting accessories are available for the Saros DH-390 Dome camera:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

CM-CAPS-G3

Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Can use with

o CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

o CX-ELBX-G3 wall mount bracket with power
box

o CX-GSNK-G32 gooseneck pipe

o CX-XTND-G3 extendable gooseneck mount

Image not available

421-0066-00

DH-CRNR-00

Corner mount kit

421-0067-00

DH-POLE-00

Pole mount kit

· Pole diameter range   150-230mm (6.0-9.0")

421-0068-00

DH-PDST-00

Pendant mount shroud with 1.5" PF outer thread

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5"
PF inner thread mounting hardware

421-0069-00

DH-PDST-01

Pendant mount kit, including 421-0068-00 pendant
mount shroud and CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount
bracket

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with

o DH-Series corner mount (421-0066-00) and
pole mount (421-0067-00) kits
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Saros™ Thermal Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

o CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-POLE-G3
pole mount kits

421-0083-00 180º dual-unit wall mount kit

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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Saros™ Thermal Cameras

6.2 DM-Series Cameras

The following mounting accessories are available for Saros DM-Series PTZ cameras:

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-XTND-G3
Extendable gooseneck mount kit with cable box and wall
mount plate (1.5" PF inner thread)

CX-GSNK-G32

Gooseneck mount kit, including base plate and pipe (1.5"
PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-GSNK-G32-B mounting bracket

CX-DRP-G32-B

Ceiling mount kit, including base and 20cm drop-down pipe
(1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-PIPE-G325 50 cm extension pipe

CX-ARMX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits
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Saros™ Thermal Cameras

Part number / 
item code

Description
Images

(not to scale)

CX-ELBX-G3

Wall mount bracket (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

CX-GSNK-G3

Gooseneck mount (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

For more information about these and other accessories, see Accessory Specifications.
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TRK-101 Analytics Encoder

7 TRK-101 Analytics Encoder
The following accessory is available for the TRK-101 analytics encoder:

Part number / 
item code

Description Images (not to scale)

ACC-PNL-TRK101 10-unit rack mount kit
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8 Accessory Specifications
This section provides specifications such as dimensions and shipping box size / weight, along with
compatibility information, for FLIR Security Edge Device accessories. If relevant, you can jump directly to:

· CX-xxxx-G3 and -G32 Accessories

· DH-Series Accessories

· F-, FH-, PT-, and FC-Series Accessories

Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CM-CAPX-W32

Pendant cap and wall mount kit, including mounting arm and pendant cap, for
CB-640x bullet camera and for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

· Minimum wall thickness: 50mm (2")

· Can use with CX-POLE-G32 pole mount kit

Dimensions 244 x 152 x 142 mm

Color FLIR White

CF-ENCL-63

Outdoor environmental housing for CF-6308-00-0 fixed box camera with AC
24V fan, heater, and sunshield

Power 24VAC @20W

Housing Top: Aluminum

Bottom: Aluminum

Sunshield: Aluminum

Compliance IK10 / IP68

Suitable camera size 85 (W) x 90 (H) x 200 (L) mm

Dimensions including
sunshield

157 (W) x 130 (H) x 360 (L) mm

Temperature range -20 to +50C (-4 to +122F)

Color White

Shipping box size 28 x 18 x 46 cm

Shipping box weight 3.88 kg

CF-POLE-63

Pole mount kit for CF-ENCL-63, including straps

Dimensions 152 (L) x 161 (W) x 73 (D) mm

Pole diameter range  2.5-8.5"

Color White

Shipping box size 17.5 x 17 x 8.5 cm

Shipping box weight 1.29 kg

CF-L308-11-I

Ultra HD i-CS Lens (3.9-10mm) for CF-6308-00-0 fixed box camera

Shipping box size 49 x 36 x 33 cm

Shipping box weight 10 kg
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CF-L308-21-I

Ultra HD i-CS Lens (9-50mm) for CF-6308-00-0 fixed box camera

Shipping box size 49 x 36 x 33 cm

Shipping box weight 10 kg

CF-L304-21-P

Quad HD (1440p) lens for CF-6308-00-0 fixed box camera, 12-50mm, F1.5,
1/1.8", P-Iris, IR corrected, CS mount

Shipping box size 66 x 38 x 39 cm

Shipping box weight 20 kg

CM-CAPX-63P

Pendant cap for CM-6308 panoramic camera

· Heavy-duty aluminum vandal mount

· IP67 & IK10 ratings w/ 0.75" conduit

· Ideal for indoor / outdoor & corrections applications

CM-IMG5-63P

5th imager for CM-6308 panoramic camera

Dimensions 104.4 x 77.3 x 48.8 mm

Color Black

CM-SECA-W4

Side conduit adapter kit for CM-640x mini-dome cameras:

· Includes cable housing attached

Dimensions 191 x 157 x 52 mm

Color Grey

Shipping box size 234 x 234 x 128 mm

Shipping box weight 2.83 kg

CM-RCSD-G4

Recessed mount kit for CM-640x mini-dome cameras, including ceiling sticker
template and trim ring

· Supports conduit connections

Dimensions 212 x 212 x 76 mm

Trim ring color FLIR White

Shipping box size 234 x 234 x 128 mm

Shipping box weight 1.11 kg

CM-SNSHLD-G4

Sunshield for CM-640x mini-dome cameras

Dimensions 175.68 x 200.51 x 87.66 mm

Color FLIR White

Shipping box size 234 x 234 x 128 mm

Shipping box weight 0.47 kg

CM-CLEAR-64-11

Clear bubble for CM-640x mini-dome cameras

Dimensions 161 x 161 x 100 mm

Outer ring color FLIR White

Shipping box size 234 x 234 x 128 mm

Shipping box weight 0.65 kg

Smoked bubble for CM-640x mini-dome cameras

CM-SMOKE-64-11
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CP-63CLEAR-P

Clear bubble for CP-6302-31-P pendant PTZ camera

Dimensions  193 x 127.7 (max) mm

Color FLIR White

Shipping box size 260 x 255 x 170 mm

Shipping box weight 0.60 kg

Smoked bubble for CP-6302-31-P pendant PTZ camera

CP-63SMOKE-P

CP-63CLEAR-R

Clear bubble for CP-6302-30-R recessed PTZ camera

Dimensions  212.4 x 102 mm

Color FLIR White (with logo printing)

Shipping box size 260 x 255 x 170 mm

Shipping box weight 0.55 kg

Smoked bubble for CP-6302-30-R recessed PTZ camera

CP-63SMOKE-R

CB-WLBX-31

Wall junction box mount kit for CB-330x bullet cameras

· IP66 cable management box

· Heavy-duty aluminum with 1/2" conduit connects

Dimensions 47.5 x 120 mm

Color FLIR White

Shipping box size 66 x 29 x 18 cm

Shipping box weight 6.5 kg

CB-PLBX-31

Pole mount kit for CB-330x bullet cameras, including pole mount adapter and
CB-WLBX-31 wall junction box

Dimensions

Pole bracket 240 x 180 x 60 mm

Junction box 47.5 x 120 mm

Pole diameter range 130-152 mm

Color FLIR White

CB-4S-31

4S electrical box mount adapter plate for CB-330x bullet cameras

· For indoor or weather-protected applications

Dimensions 107 x 107 x 3 mm

Color Silver

CC-COVR-31

Replacement cover for CC-3103 corner camera

Dimensions 185 x 180 x 32.3 mm

Color FLIR White
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CC-BKBX-34

Backbox for CC-340x corner cameras

· Supports conduit connections

Dimensions 147.97 x 158.22 x 36.76 mm

(5.83 x 6.23 x 1.45")

Shipping box size 15.0 x 14.0 x 4.0 cm

Shipping box weight 1 kg

CC-COVR-34

Replacement for broken or scratched CC-3405 camera front cover

Dimensions 165 x 154.16 mm (6.50 x 6.07")

Color FLIR White

CM-CAPX-31

Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread for CM-330x mini-dome cameras

· Indoor or outdoor applications

· 0.75" female EMT conduit connection

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF inner thread mounting
hardware

CM-RCSD-G2

Recessed mounting kit for CM-330x mini-dome cameras, including peel &
stick template

· Top mounted 4S electrical box attachment points

· Supports conduit connections

· Maximum surface thickness: 42mm (1.75")

Color White

CM-BKBX-31

Conduit back box for CM-330x mini-dome cameras:

· Ideal for indoor/outdoor & corrections applications

· Heavy-duty aluminum vandal mount

· IP67 & IK10 ratings

· 0.75" conduit connection

Dimensions 147.9 x 147.9 x 58.2 mm

Color FLIR White

CM-4S-31

4S electrical box mount adapter plate for CM-330x mini-dome cameras

· For indoor or weather-protected applications

Note: All CM-330x cameras can directly mount to standard round electrical
boxes without accessory parts.

Dimensions 107 x 107 x 3 mm

Color Silver

CM-CLEAR-31-11

Clear bubble for CM-330x varifocal series

Dimensions 139 x 139 x 39.7 mm

Color FLIR White
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CM-4S-32

4S electrical box mount adapter plate for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

· For outdoor applications

· Can use with DH-Series pendant mount accessories

Dimensions 142 (D) x 5 (H) mm

Color FLIR White

CM-RCSD-G2A

Recessed mount kit for CM-3202 mini-dome camera, including mounting
template guide sticker, trim ring, and CM-4S-32 adapter plate

Dimensions 223 (D) x 7.3 (H) mm

Color FLIR White

CM-WLBX-42

Wall & surface junction box mount kit for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

· Heavy-duty aluminum mount

Dimensions 147 (D) x 60 (H) mm

Color FLIR White

CM-CADPT-W32

Pendant mount adapter kit for mounting a CM-3202 mini-dome camera onto
1.5" inner thread mounting hardware, including pendant cap, mounting pad,
and thread adapter

· Can use to mount a CM-3202 mini-dome camera onto existing mounting
hardware for CM-3102 mini-dome camera

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF inner thread mounting
hardware

Dimensions 150 (D) x 88.3 (H) mm

Color FLIR White

Shipping box size 177 x 165 x 101 mm

Shipping box weight 800 g

CM-CLEAR-32-11 Clear bubble for CM-3202 mini-dome camera

Dimensions 124 (D) x 99 (H) mm

Color FLIR White

Smoked bubble for CM-3202 mini-dome cameraCM-SMOKE-32-11

CB-WLBX-62

Wall junction box mount kit for FB-Series cameras

· IP66 cable management box

· Heavy-duty aluminum with 1/2" conduit connection

Shipping box size 17.3 x 17.3 x 10.7 cm

Shipping box weight 0.84 kg
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications

CB-PLBX-62

Pole junction box mount kit for FB-Series cameras, including straps

· IP66 cable management box with 1/2" conduit connection

· Pole diameter range   64-216 mm (2 1/2-8 1/2")

Junction box material Heavy-duty aluminum

Strap, housing, and
screw material

Stainless steel

Shipping box size 17.3 x 17.3 x 16.7 cm

Shipping box weight 1.03 kg

421-0083-00 Dual-unit 180º wall mount kit for R-Series radars and DH-390 dome camera

CX-xxxx-G3 and -G32 Accessories

Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

CM-CAPS-G3 Pendant cap with 1.5" PF outer thread for:

· Quasar Premium Bullet AI camera (CB-650x)

· Quasar Premium Mini-Dome camera (CM-640x)

· Ariel CM-3202 Mini-Dome camera—requires CM-4S-32
adapter plate

· Saros DH-390 Dome camera

Can use with

· CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

· CX-ELBX-G3 wall mount bracket with power box

· CX-GSNK-G32 gooseneck pipe

· CX-XTND-G3 extendable gooseneck mount

Dimensions  172 x 102.5 mm

(  6.77 x 4.04")

Color FLIR White

Shipping box size 19 x 19.5 x 12 cm (0.75 x 0.77 x
0.47")

Shipping box weight 0.7 kg (1.54 lbs)

With CM-640x Camera

CX-XTND-G3 Extendable gooseneck mount kit with cable box and wall
mount plate (1.5" PF inner thread)

Unit dimensions 900-1140 (L) x 256 (W) x
975 (H) mm

(35.43-44.88 x 10.08 x
38.39")

Unit weight 12.29 kg (27.09 lbs)

Color White

Shipping box size 89 x 54 x 15.5 cm (35.04 x
21.26 x 6.10")

Shipping box weight 12.4 kg (27.34 lbs)
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

CX-ARMX-G3 Wall mount (1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

Dimensions 249 (L) x 140 (W) x 227 (H) mm

Color White

Shipping box size 29 x 16 x 21 cm

Shipping box weight 1.27 kg

CX-ELBX-G3 Wall mount (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66 electrical box
enclosure

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

Dimensions 316 (L) x 185 (W) x 228(H) mm

Color White

Shipping box size 29.5 x 21.5 x 22 cm

Shipping box weight 3.1 kg
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

CX-GSNK-G3 Gooseneck mount (1.5" PF inner thread) with IP66
electrical box enclosure

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

Dimensions 515 x 256 x 1043 mm

Color White

Shipping box size 89 x 54 x 15.5 cm

Shipping box weight 13.55 kg

CX-CRNR-G3 90-degree exterior angle corner mount kit

· Can use with CX-ELBX-G3 and CX-ARMX-G3 wall
mount kits; and with CX-GSNK-G3 gooseneck mount

Dimensions 404 (L) x 239 (D) x 200 (H) mm

Color White

Shipping box size 38 x 21 x 12.5 cm

Shipping box weight 4.67 kg

CX-POLE-G3 Pole mount kit, including straps

· Can use with CX-ELBX-G3 and CX-ARMX-G3 wall
mount kits; and with CX-GSNK-G3 gooseneck mount

Pole diameter range 150-230 mm (2.5-8.5")

Dimensions 240 (L) x 161(w) x 72.5 (D) mm

Color White

Shipping box size 25 x 18 x 8 cm

Shipping box weight 2.1 kg

CX-POLE-G32 Pole mount kit, including straps, for use with CM-CAPX-
W32 wall mount with pendant cap kit

Dimensions 240 x 180 x 60 mm

Pole diameter range  130~152mm

Color Cool Gray 2C

CX-GSNK-G32 Gooseneck mount kit, including base plate and pipe (1.5"
PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-GSNK-G32-B mounting bracket

Dimensions 113 x 838 (L) x 450 (W) mm

Weight 5.56 kg

Color White

Shipping box size 89 x 54 x 13 cm

Shipping box weight 6.5 kg
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

CX-GSNK-G32-B Gooseneck mounting bracket for use with CX-GSNK-G32
gooseneck mount kit

Dimensions 220 (L) x 125 (W) x 47.5 (H) mm

Weight 1.09 kg

Color White

Shipping box size 25 x 18 x 8 cm

Shipping box weight 1.35 kg

CX-DRP-G32-B Ceiling mount kit, including base and 20cm drop-down pipe
(1.5" PF inner thread)

· Can use with CX-PIPE-G325 50 cm extension pipe

Dimensions 165 x 257.5 mm

Weight 0.94 kg

Color White

Shipping box size 21 x 10 x 21 cm

Shipping box weight 1.02 kg

CX-PIPE-G325 50cm long extender pipe (1.5  PF outer & inner threads)

· Can use with CX-DRP-G32-B ceiling mount kit

Dimensions 54 X 520 mm

Weight 1.6 kg

Color White

Shipping box size 55 x 6.5 x 6.5 cm

Shipping box weight 1.66 kg

Image not available

DH-Series Accessories

Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

421-0068-00

DH-PDST-00

Pendant mount shroud with 1.5" PF outer thread

· For use with CM-3202-11-I camera, requires CM-4S-32
adapter plate

· Can use with CX-xxxx-G3, -G32, and other 1.5" PF
inner thread mounting hardware
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

421-0069-00

DH-PDST-01

Pendant mount kit, including 421-0068-00 pendant mount
shroud and CX-ARMX-G3 wall mount bracket

· For use with CM-3202-11-I camera, requires CM-4S-32
adapter plate

· Attaches directly to a wall

· Can use with DH-Series corner mount (421-0066-00)
and pole mount (421-0067-00) kits

· Can use with CX-CRNR-G3 corner mount and CX-
POLE-G3 pole mount kits

421-0066-00

DH-CRNR-00

Corner mount

· Can use with DH-390 dome camera and with R-Series
radar

· Can use with 421-0069-00 pendant mount

Overall dimensions (W x
H)

262.34 x 139.4 mm

Color FLIR White

421-0067-00

DH-POLE-00

Pole mount kit, including straps

· Can use with DH-390 dome camera and with R-Series
radar

· Can use with 421-0069-00 pendant mount

Pole diameter range   150-230mm (6.0-9.0")

Color FLIR White

F-, FH-, PT-, and FC-Series Accessories

Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

500-1123-00 Wall mount assembly for F-Series cameras

500-1120-00

Pedestal mount assembly for F-Series and FH-
Series cameras

Dimensions (H x W) 328mm (12.9") x   216
mm (8.5")

Color FLIR White

421-0086-00

Illuminator mount bracket for FH-Series cameras

Dimensions 123 x 40 x 110 mm

Color Black

Shipping box size 178 x 165 x 140 mm
(7 x 6.5 x 5.5 in)

Shipping box weight 0.66 kg (1.45 lbs)
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

421-0087-00

Wall mount assembly for FH-Series cameras

Dimensions 373.42 x 148 x 174.53
mm

Weight 1.3 kg (2.87 lbs)

Color White

Shipping box size 420 x 180 x 130 mm

(16.5 x 7 x 5 in)

Shipping box weight 2.15 kg (4.75 lbs)

500-1110-00 Wall mount assembly for PT-Series cameras

500-1117-00

Pedestal mount assembly for PT-Series cameras

Dimensions (base)   215.90 mm (8.5")

Color FLIR White

500-1116-00

Large pole mount kit, including straps, for use with:

· 500-1123-00 F-Series wall mount assembly

· 421-0087-00 FH-Series wall mount assembly

· 500-1110-00 PT-Series wall mount assembly

Pole diameter range   150-230 mm (6-9")

Color FLIR White

500-1121-00

Small pole mount kit for use with

· 500-1123-00 F-Series wall mount assembly

· 421-0087-00 FH-Series wall mount assembly

· 4129742 FC-Series concealed cable wall mount

Dimensions (H x W) 115 x 173 mm (4.5 x 6.8")

Pole diameter range   65-110 mm (2.6-4.3")

Color FLIR White

500-1119-00

Corner mount kit for use with:

· 500-1123-00 F-Series wall mount assembly

· 421-0087-00 FH-Series wall mount assembly

500-1118-00
Corner mount kit for use with 500-1110-00 PT-
Series wall mount assembly
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Part number / 
item code

Description and specifications Images (not to scale)

4129742 Wall mount assembly for FC-Series cameras

4132982

Large pole mount kit for use with 4129742 wall
mount assembly

· Concealed cables

· Pole diameter range   75-180 mm (3-7")

Bracket material Aluminum

Bracket finish Clear hardcoat anodize
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9 Power Accessories
The following power accessories are available for FLIR Security cameras and other devices.

PoE Injectors

Part number / 
item code

Description and notes
Images

(not to scale)

CP-POE-90W-US

Microsemi product:

PD-9601GC/AC-US

Inline 90W over 4 pairs Power over Ethernet (PoE)
injectors

· Support FLIR Security devices that can be powered
by PoE:

o IEEE 802.3bt Type 4-compliant

o PD-9501GR/AC: IEEE 802.3at-compliant

· Teledyne FLIR CP-POE-90W-US is Microsemi
product PD-9601GC/AC-US. Other Microsemi power
cord options: -UK, -BR (Brazil), -AU (Australia), -JP
(Japan)

· 100-240VAC input

CP-POE-4P-60W-US

Microsemi products:

PD-9501GC/AC

PD-9501GR/AC

Inline 60W over 4 pairs Power over Ethernet (PoE)
injectors

· Support FLIR Security devices that can be powered
by PoE:

o CP-POE-4P-60W-US / PD-9501GC/AC: IEEE
802.3bt-compliant

o PD-9501GR/AC: IEEE 802.3at-compliant

· Teledyne FLIR CP-POE-4P-60W-US is the
Microsemi PD-9501GC/AC-US. Other Microsemi
power cord options: -EU (Europe), -UK, -BR (Brazil),
-AU (Australia), -JP (Japan)

· 100-240VAC input

4210755

FC-PWR-00

Inline 30W IEEE 802.3at PoE injector

· Supports FLIR Security edge devices that can be
powered by PoE IEEE 802.3at. Does not support:

o CP-6xxx

o DM-Series

o DX-Series

o FH-Series

· 100-240VAC input

T911183

Gigabit 16W PoE IEEE 802.3af injector with multiple
plugs

· Supports R-Series

· 100-240VAC input
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24VAC Power Supply

Part number Description and notes Image
(not to scale)

4124857 UL-listed and -approved 300W 24VAC power supply for F-
Series, PT-Series, FH-Series, DX-Series, DM-Series, and
CP-6xxx cameras

Ratings: NEMA 4X weather-resistant
enclosure

Input: 115VAC 60Hz @ 3A, or

230VAC 50Hz @ 1.5A

Output: 24VAC @ 12.5 Amps, or

28VAC @ 10 Amps

Fuse rating: 10A/32V

Safety: UL / CUL

T912422 UL approved 24VAC power supply for FH-series R PTZ

Input: 100- 240VAC @ 2.6A
50/60Hz

Output: 24 VDC 10A

Operating Temperature: -25°C ~ 70°C

Certification: CE, FCC, RoHS
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10 Discontinued Accessories
The following accessories are no longer available:

Discontinued part / item Suggested replacement(s)

CP-POE-90W-EU N/A - Other market variations remain available; for example, CP-
POE-90W-US

CX-POLE-G63 N/A - Adapter for end-of-life accessories

CF-ENCL-63E-0 N/A - End-of-life

CF-ENCL-63E-I N/A - End-of-life

CF-L304-11-P Product end of life by supplier

CM-CLEAR-31-01 N/A - Accessory for end-of-life product

CF-L131-31 N/A - Accessory for end-of-life product

CX-PRWR-241 4124857 UL-listed and -approved 24VAC power supply

CF-L131-05-50 N/A - Accessory for end-of-life product

500-0463-00 pedestal mount 500-1120-00 pedestal mount

421-0057-00 De-ice kit for FC Series lens 75mm
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